
31 HV.it** Amwrs AUGUST 18, \m Written Answer* 3s

frRf #ltWf % fiW*

*r»fr gwr% %rm Sr urtot $**r gqsr**

*$ f 1 %ftwr, 3* frvt <*t*  «n%

% vtvf (stcrtt), fan̂

$r ̂ mrfwrnm mm

vr forr »nrr «rr *ftr *rnr ̂r 5*?: g-fft

^ % fam n*rr «rr, ?ft% irJlr f :—

f a r -

farr  w k - a r r r

« r r « r/

 ̂rrfa n rf

< rr %

m x

1 2   3

------------------p-------------------------------------------

4 5

r m 9 3 12 11

& 2 109 111 73

4 14 13 16

6 3 9 4

'p fa r c t fT T T — 52 52 35

s fs r w 1 7 8 —

* f« r * r   w 5 2 7 5

s f s w —
6 6

—

< T ffcr*r 23 29 52

DeeeattaUeitioa «f Fmrw ef gallwar
Beftvt

*334. SHRIMATI ROZA DESHPAN-
DE: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) whether the Government are considering the decentralisation of the powers of the Railway Beard to faci litate the effective functioning of the Zonal railways; and

(b) if so, the salient features there of and the steps taken in that direc tion?

THE  MINISTER OF  RAILWAYS
(SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) and (b).
The Government have considered the matter and taken steps recently to delegate mode powers to the Zonal Railways. The delegation is by way ol more powers for the General Mana gers in matters concerning “Work*”’, “Establishment’' and other matters.

Meeting of Law Secretaries on Free Legal Aid to the poor

*335. SHRI P. GANGADEB-
SHRI  SHRIKISHAN  MODI:

Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleas ed to state:

(a) whether a meeting of Law Sec retaries of Central and State Govern ments was held on 20th July, 1974 in New Delhi to discuss the feasibility of rendering free legal aid to the poor;
and

(b) if so, outcome of Its discussions?

THE MINISTER OP LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI H.
R. GOKHALE): (a) and (b). A con ference of Law Secretaries of Central and State Governments was held on 20th July. 1974, at VIgyan Bhavan, New Delhi. This Conference was held mainly in connection with finding of ways and means of ensuring the avail ability of personnel trained in drifting

